
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
2302 E. SAGE RD. 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
Office (361) 592-3952 Fax (361) 592-5965 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
FROM: 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 

DATE: February 24, 2023 
SUBJECT: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 
Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval ofMinutes. (Attachment I) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. RWSC Annual Membership Meeting. (Attachment 3) 
• Selection of Election Auditor 
• Approval of agenda and meeting packet for Annual Membership Meeting 

6. All matters pertaining to TxDOT upgrades on Hwy 77/I-69. (Attachment 4) 

7. RWSC Master Plan. (Attachment 5) 

8. Update on CR 1030 Water Transmission Line Improvements Project, TxCDBG TDA 
Contract No. CFC21-0479. (Attachment 6) 

9. Adjournment. 

llie Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as 
an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held 
and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Govermnent Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/JM/fdl 
Attachments 

R WSC Agenda 03101/23 
Pagel ofl Ricardo Water Supply Corporation is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 

The minutes will be provided under separate cover. 



ATTACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of October 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account- TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - · TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

8/12/2022 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 11,268,630 

Water Sales ($) $94,487.47 

Adjustments ($1,155.88) 

Turn on Charge $1,740.00 

Late Charges $1,452.00 

Past Due $30,843.79 

Tax $508.57 

Leak Pay Plan $104.91 

Sewage $7,026.19 

Total Receivables $135,007.05 

METERS ON LINE 1090 

9/14/2022 
Billing Reg. 

5,967,120 

$71,600.36 

($213.92) 

$1,920.00 

$1,068.00 

$27,263.18 

$390.80 

$0.00 

$6,350.46 

$108,378.88 

1094 

$182,183.57 
$125,109.93 
$118,716.79 
$302,273.84 

$8,868.60 
$116,192.93 

$181.18 
$109,527.19 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$963,204.03 

10/13/2022 
Billing Reg. 

6,158,170 

$72,506.31 

($647.45) 

$1,380.00 

$1,114.00 

$22,848.25 

$397.27 

$0.00 

$6,363.40 

$103,961.78 

1092 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

OCTOBER 2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 

10-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $169,701.16 

10-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $500.84 $170,202.00 

10-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $381.19 $170,583.19 

10-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,760.68 $175,343.87 

10-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,508.12 $176,851.99 

10-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,305.73 $181,157.72 

10-04 D.l.A. UTILITIES 4391 $9,500.00 $171,657.72 

10-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $842.34 $172,500.06 

10-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $I,816.20 $174,316.26 

10-05 RICARDO WASTEWATER 4392 $2,478.92 $171,837.34 

10-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $751.76 $172,589.10 

10-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,392.21 $173,981.31 

10-06 AMERICAN BANKERS INSURANCE CO. 4393 $2,695.00 $171,286.31 

10-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,329.54 $172,615.85 

10-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,865.60 $175,481.45 

10-07 ESCAMILLA, M. # 1192- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $175,506.45 

10-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,241.97 $177,748.42 

10-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $522.45 $178,270.87 

10-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,128.96 $179,399.83 

I 0-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,662.47 $183,062.30 

10-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,819.86 $189,882.16 

10-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,036.91 $190,919.07 

10-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,500.52 $193,419.59 

10-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $908.62 $194,328.21 

10-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $363.86 $194,692.07 

10-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $685.70 $195,377.77 

10-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $542.75 $195,920.52 

10-14 GONZALEZ, E. #1173- MEMBERSIIlP DEP $200.00 $196,120.52 

10-14 GNLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,858.26 $197,978.78 
10-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $401.15 $198,379.93 

10-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $458.18 $198,838.11 

10-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $153.68 $198,991.79 

10-17 BFMC, INC. 4394 $2,118.98 $196,872.81 

10-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $971.13 $197,843.94 
10-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $358.03 $198,201.97 
10-18 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEP $4.00 $198,205.97 

10-18 DE LA PAZ, A. #1324- MEMBERSIIlP DEP $1,310.00 $199,515.97 
10-18 SAENZ, M. # 1323- MEMBERSIIlP & DEV. FEES DEP $2,506.13 $202,022.10 

10-18 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEP $0.04 $202,022.14 
10-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $905.86 $202,928.00 



10-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $626.58 $203,554.58 
10-09 RICARDO WASTEWATER (INV#l01522) 4395 $3,708.34 $199,846.24 
10-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $598.80 $200,445.04 
10-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $730.01 $201,175.05 
10-20 FLORES, R.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $201,575.05 
10-20 MACEL COMM. #1325- WATER HAULER DEP $200.00 $201,775.05 
10-20 STWA- AD MIN, POSTAGE, (S22-l 55) 4396 $18,269.22 $183,505.83 
10-20 STWA- SEPT. WATER(S22-154) 4397 $18,863.95 $164,641.88 
10-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $573.81 $165,215.69 
10-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,051.21 $166,266.90 
10-21 CORE&MAIN 4398 $1,986.02 $164,280.88 
10-21 FLORES, A. - DEVELOPER FEES DEP $400.00 $164,680.88 
10-21 RWSC ACH DEPOSIT DEP $12,773.13 $177,454.01 
10-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $496.40 $177,950.41 
10-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $539.35 $178,489.76 
10-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $64.36 $178,554.12 
10-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,065.91 $181,620.03 
10-24 REYES, J. - DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $182,020.03 
10-24 STWA-ADMIN, POSTAGE, (S22-160) 4399 $3,822.00 $178,198.03 
10-24 STW A- QUILL (FILING CABINET) 4400 $187.50 $178,010.53 
10-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $637.33 $178,647.86 
10-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,320.06 $179,967.92 
10-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $995.00 $180,962.92 
10-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,423.61 $182,386.53 
10-26 ONLir-m PAYMENTS DEP $1,766.47 $184,153.00 
10-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,282.63 $185,435.63 
10-27 STWA- TELEPHONE REIMBURSE (S22-166) 4401 $1,321.74 $184,113.89 
10-27 STWA- PART TIME EMPLOYEE (S22-162) 4402 $1,844.96 $182,268.93 
10-27 STWA-STAND BY PAY 4403 $339.60 $181,929.33 
10-27 RWSC OPERATIONS-TRANSFER TO ACCT 4404 $7,000.00 $174,929.33 
10-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,481.69 $176,411.02 
10-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,839.10 $178,250.12 
10-28 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $822.17 $179,072.29 
10-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $259.83 $179,332.12 
10-29 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $79.00 $179,411.12 
10-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $287.11 $179,698.23 
10-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,767.77 $181,466.00 
10-31 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $508.62 $181,974.62 
10-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $208.95 $182,183.57 

$86,618.64 $74,136.23 



11/9/22, 10:22 AM 

TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexP00;l Update 

TexPool Participant Statement 

i,, 

- TEXAS ~I R.l)ST 
tl[U UllHU HIUHHH THU {UHH 
(:l)~:tH.(>tll/:GI\N~ Ill(.~('. l'.HA1~.UM~ 

Participant 
Statement 
Statement Period 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

10/01/2022 -10/31/2022 

1-866-TEX-POOL 
000077893 
000007578 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of 

TexPool.com. 

TexI2\:i,o,1 §OJ!mmary 

Pool Name 
Texas Local Government 
Investment Pool 

Texpool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government Investment Pao! 
Texpool Prime 
Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Texpool Prime 
Total 

Transaction Detail 

Beginning 
Balance 

$134,672.31 

$118,394.00 

$253,066.31 

Pool/Account 
449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/Account 
449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Pool/Account: 449/1370100001 

Transaction Settlement Transaction 
Date Date Description 
10/01/2022 10/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 

10/03/2022 10/03/2022 
VENDOR PAYMENT BY 
WIRE 

10/03/2022 10/03/2022 
INTERFUND W/D 
1370100004 

10/31/2022 10/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

Total Total Total Current 
Deeosits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 $9,874.82 $312.44 $125,109.93 

$0.00 $0.00 $322.79 $118,716.79 

$0.00 $9,874.82 $635.23 $243,826.72 

Market Value 
(10/01/2022) 

Share Price 
(10/31/2022) 

Shares Owned 
(10/31/2022) 

$134,672.31 
$118,394.00 
$253,066.31 

$1.00 
$1.00 

125,109.930 
118,716.790 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$312.44 
$322.79 
$635.23 

Average 
Balance 

$125,444.65 

$118,404.41 

Market Value 
(10/31/2022) 
$125,109.93 
$118,716.79 
$243,826.72 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,374.77 
$1,261.73 
$2,636.50 

Participant: RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 

Transaction Share Shares This Shares 
Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned 

$134,672.31 $1.00 134,672.310 

$8,892.00- $1.00 8,892.000- 125,780.310 

$0.00 $0.00 982.820- 124,797.490 

$312.44 $1.00 312.440 125109.930 

https:/ J\WM'. electronicpresentment.com/presentment/api?tx=Startup&cz=?19042315141411 &lidx=F51 B6AE8-C943-4F86-AE80-65030009ED4A&cmd. .. 1/2 



RICARDD WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

Tex:STAR.Ji 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 2.8531%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 10 
DAYS ANO THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 10/31/22 WAS 0.999581. 

MONti-l1.\{A<if1vrrv··o1:TA1.L 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

10/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

730.60 

BALANCE 

301,543.24 

302,273.84 

302,273.84 

MONTHtiY ACCOUNT SUMMARY · . . , } 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

301,543.24 

0.00 

0.00 

730.60 

302,273.84 

301,543.24 

ACTIVl1:YSUMMARY.(YEAR-TO-DATE) ~ :, ~ 
' - ,- ,; ,, ' ' ' '; ~ 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0,00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

If YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL •00110• .0992 lfftff.».01539.0!5liCllSTSL0L .. Tl ... .... JTL. ..... 0000031~ 

INTEREST 

2,670.86 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITSDISBURSE. BALANCE 

OCTOBER 2022 
10-03 MCCOY'S 

TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 

6773 

6774 10-05 

10-17 

10-19 

10-19 

10-26 

10-27 

10-28 

10-31 

JASON BRADY- MEMBERSHIP & LESS FINAL B 6775 

CITY OF C.C. CENTRAL CASHIER 

LOWER COLORADO RIVER- SAMPLES 

PSI HOLDINGS 
THERMAL SCIENTIFIC, INC.- CHLOR 

FUNDS TRANSFER FROM RWSC GENERAL 

INTEREST EARNED 

6776 

6777 

ACH 

6778 
DEP 

DEP 

$3,149.30 

$38.83 $3,110.47 

$7,000.00 

$6.54 

$34.20 

$111.85 

$34.00 

$500.00 
$32.48 

$535.88 

$7,006.54 $1,287.24 

$3,076.27 

$2,964.42 

$2,930.42 

$2,430.42 

$2,397.94 

$1,862.06 

$8,862.06 

$8,868.60 



1119122, 10:22 AM 

TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

Te:xPool Update 

TexPool Participant Statement 

A 

- TEXASC,TRUST 
i, l-1 ,-,li'1-il-,-, "ii,ti"i'1 iltt!I ISIC ,-11-~-•-• f 
(LH\I l 1.ol ti~ C.1 l ,..:1-. tll GM:_ L 11!.l t•u:-. 

Participant 
Statement 
Statement Period 

, Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 

1-866-TEX-POOL 
000077893 
000007580 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of 
TexPool.com. 

Texl?ool Summary 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government 
Investment Pool 

Total Dollar Value 

Po:rt:fi01:i.o Value 

Beginning 
Balance 

$115,904.17 

$115,904.17 

Pool Name Pool/Account 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 
Total Dollar Value 

Interest Sun1ma.ry 
Pool Name Pool/Account 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 
Total 

Transaction Detail 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Pool/Account: 

Transaction 
Date 
10101/2022 
10131/2022 

449/1370100003 

Settlement 
Date 
10/0112022 
10/3112022 

Transaction 
Description 
BEGINNING BALANCE 
MONTHLY POSTING 

Account Value as of 10/31/2022 

Total Total Total Current Average 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

$0.00 $0.Q0 $288.76 $116,192.93 $115,913.48 

$0.00 $0,00 $288.76 $116,192.93 

Market Value 
(10101/2022) 

Share Price 
(10/31/2022) 

Shares Owned 
(10/31/2022) 

Market Value 
(10131/2022) 

$115,904.17 $1.00 
$115,904.17 

116,192.930 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$288.76 
$288.76 

$116,192.93 
$116,192.93 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,087.89 
$1,087.89 

Participant: RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 

Transaction Share Shares This Shares 
Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned 

$115,904.17 $1.00 115,904.170 
$288.76 $1.00 288.760 116,192.930 

$116,192.93 $1.00 116,192.930 

h~ps:J/w1Nw.electronicpresentment.comlpresentment/api?tx:::Startup&cz= 719042315141411&tidx=805202E9-8685-4764-86DC-2DE7 4E09E8AF&cmd... 1/1 



11/9/22, 10:23 AM 

TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TexPool Participant Statement 

,._., n·,n•up,1 '._!t',<.l l'-'t,..,tv;: r~"'½ ----- -~ 

TEXAS"JlllJST 
tlln ntnu, UfUttnH UHi CtVHH 
.:.u~11 r1 I.HU j; ..:.111-.:s IHO.:.AI. i:.1;1,1~ ""''.I 

Participant 
Statement 
Statement Period 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

10/01/2022 -10/31/2022 

1-866-TEX-POOL 
000077893 
000021281 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of 
TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government 
Investment Pool 

Total Dollar Value 

Po:trtfo.lio Value 

Beginning 
Balance 

$108,272.33 

$108,272.33 

Pool Name Pool/Account 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 
Total Dollar Value 

Interemt Su1nmary 
Pool Name Pool/Account 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 
Total 

T:ra11§actiion Detail 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Pool/Account: 

Transaction 
Date 
10/01/2022 

10/03/2022 

449/1370100004 

Settlement 
Date 
10/01/2022 

Transaction 
Description 
BEGINNING BALANCE 

1010312022 INTERFUND DEP 
1370100001 

10/31/2022 10/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 
Account Value as of 10/31/2022 

Total Total Total Current Average 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

$982.82 $0.00 $272.04 $109,527.19 $109,200.52 

$982.82 $0.00 $272.04 $109,527.19 

Market Value 
(10/01/2022) 

Share Price 
(10/31/2022) 

Shares Owned 
(10/31/2022) 

Market Value 
(10/31/2022) 

$108,272.33 $1.00 
$108,272.33 

109,527.190 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$272.04 
$272.04 

$109,527.19 
$109,527.19 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$990.68 
$990,68 

Participant: RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 

Transaction Share Shares This Shares 
Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned 

$108,272.33 $1.00 108,272.330 

$0.00 $0.00 982.820 109,255.150 

$272.04 $1.00 272.040 109,527.190 
$109,527.19 $1.00 109,527,190 

https:f/wv r.v. electronic presentment. com/ presentment/api?tx::::Sta rtup&cz:::: 719 042315141411 &tidx:::60F64162-0270-4ADA-A 13 B-57E D48C 16 E86&cmd.. . 1/1 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of November 30, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - Texpool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

9/14/2022 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 5,967,120 

Water Sales ($) $71,600.36 

Adjustments ($213.92) 

Tum on Charge $1,920.00 

Late Charges $1,068.00 

Past Due $27,263.18 

Tax $390.80 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 

Sewage $6,350.46 

Total Receivables $108,378.88 

METERS ON LINE 1094 

10/13/2022 
Billing Reg. 

6,158,170 

$72,506.31 

($647.45) 

$1,380.00 

$1,114.00 

$22,848.25 

$397.27 

$0.00 

$6,363.40 

$103,961.78 

1092 

$212,141.07 
$115,577.11 
$119,098.96 
$303,158.00 

$7,431.96 
$116,537.75 

$181.66 
$110,837.99 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$985,114.50 

11/15/2022 
Billing Reg. 

7,503,970 

$78,335.25 

($519.35) 

$1,440.00 

$1,344.00 

$23,331.12 

$424.69 

$0.00 

$6,421.42 

$110,777.13 

1095 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

NOVEMBER 2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSIT [SBURSEMEl' 

11-01 BEGINNING BALANCE 
11-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,993.90 

11-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,073.20 

11-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,835.95 

11-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $623.12 

11-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,276.42 

11-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $968.03 

10-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $75.26 

11-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,030.54 

11-04 RICARDOWASTEWATER-INV# 103122 4405 $2,168.88 

11-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,142.36 

11-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $862.47 

11-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $506.63 

11-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,853.68 

11-07 GOLLA, G. #344- INV# R22-001 DEP $35.00 

11-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $954.86 

11-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,369.70 

11-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,308.91 

11-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,329.21 

11-09 TREND SERVICES #1327- WATER HAULER DEP $100.00 

11-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,582.33 

11-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,150.29 

11-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,746.37 

11-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,515.46 

11-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $700.63 

11-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $343.72 

11-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,416.26 

11-14 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB 5.00 

11-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $294.10 

11-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $164.35 

11-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $421.32 

11-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $645.10 

11-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $213.18 
11016 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,194.44 

11-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $924.18 

11-17 STWA- O'REILLY'S BATTERY 4406 131.79 

11-17 STWA-WATERFOROCTOBER 4407 26,816.85 

11-17 STWA-ADMIN, SAMPLES (INV #S22-176) 4408 18,351.83 

11-17 RICARDOWASTEWATER-INV# 111522 4409 3,557.21 

11-17 HAEGELIN, T. #99 & #612- TRANSFER FEES DEP $50.00 

11-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,670.53 

11-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,201.50 

11-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,372.85 

BALANCE 
$182,183.57 
$184,177.47 
$185,250.67 
$187,086.62 
$187,709.74 
$188,986.16 
$189,954.19 
$190,029.45 
$195,059.99 
$192,891.11 
$194,033.47 
$194,895.94 
$195,402.57 
$198,256.25 
$198,291.25 
$199,246.11 
$201,615.81 
$202,924.72 
$205,253.93 
$205,353.93 
$207,936.26 
$211,086.55 
$214,832.92 
$216,348.38 
$217,049.01 
$217,392.73 
$219,808.99 
$219,803.99 
$220,098.09 
$220,262.44 
$220,683.76 
$221,328.86 
$221,542.04 
$223,736.48 
$224,660.66 
$224,528.87 
$197,712.02 
$179,360.19 
$175,802.98 
$175,852.98 
$177,523.51 
$178,725.01 
$180,097.86 



11-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $534.93 $180,632.79 
11-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $923.36 $181,556.15 
11-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,593.57 $183,149.72 
11-21 RWSC ACH DEPOSIT ACH $14,196.25 $197,345.97 
11-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $668.55 $198,014.52 
11-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,721.08 $201,735.60 
11-22 STW A- REPAIRS, TAPS, METER INSTALL 4410 3,903.61 $197,831.99 
11-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $865.38 $198,697.37 
11-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $146.43 $198,843.80 
11-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $375.69 $199,219.49 
11-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $194.52 $199,414.01 
11-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,113.64 $200,527.65 
11-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $322.98 $200,850.63 
11-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $661.65 $201,512.28 
11-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,793.19 $206,305.47 
11-28 WALKER PARTNERS 4411 1,800.00 $204,505.47 
11-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,363.60 $205,869.07 
11-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,438.14 $207,307.21 
11-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,016.05 $209,323.26 
11-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,510.09 $210,833.35 
11-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $882.83 $211,716.18 
11-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $424.89 $212,141.07 

$86,692.67 $56,735.17 



12112122, 3:42 PM 

TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLAG SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TexPool Participant Statement 

,le 

iultm, TE_X/\.~.~TRUST 
ll11S HIUHl UHflUIU HUI CIWIJIT 
(t\~•tll.(>1111.\<LI.-.•; 111\-,.\I .. (HAtLv,~ 

Participant 
Statement 
Statement Period 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

11/01/2022 -11/30/2022 

1-866-TEX-POOL 
000077893 
000007578 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of 
TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas Local Government 
Investment Pool 

Texpool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Texpool Prime 
Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name 
Texas J._ocal Government Investment Pool 
Texpool Prime 
Total 

Transaction Detail 

Beginning 
Balance 

$125,109.93 

$118,716.79 

$243,826.72 

Poof/Account 
449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/Account 
449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Pool/Account: 449/1370100001 

Transaction Settlement Transaction 
Date Date Description 
11/01/2022 11/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 

11/01/2022 11/01/2022 
VENDOR PAYMENT BY 
WIRE 

11/01/2022 11/01/2022 
INTERFUND W/D 
1370100004 

11/30/2022 11/30/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

Total Total Total Current 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 $9,874.82 $342.00 $115,577:11 

$0.00 $0.00 $382.17 $119,098.96 

$0.00 $9,874.82 $724.17 $234,676.07 

Market Value 
(11/01/2022) 

Share Price 
. (11/30/2022) 

Shares Owned 
(11/30/2022) 

$125,109.93 
$118,716.79 
$243,826.72 

$1.00 
$1.00 

115,577.110 
119,098.960 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$342.00 
$382.17 
$724.17 

Average 
Balance 

$115,246.51 

$118,729.53 

Market Value 
(11/30/2022) 
$115,577.11 
$119,098.96 
$234,676.07 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,716.77 
$1,643.90 
$3,360.67 

Participant: RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP· 

Transaction Share Shares This Shares 
Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned 

$125,109.93 $1.00 125,109.930 

$8,892.00- $1.00 8,892.000- 116,217.930 

$0.00 $0.00 982.820- 115,235.110 

$342.00 $1.00 342.000 115,577.110 

,· 
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RICARDO WATER SU PPL Y CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTARJj,i 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 3.5588%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 6 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 11/30/22 WAS 0.999722. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING· BALANCE 

11/30/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BA LAN CE 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

884.16 

302,273.84 

0.00 

0.00 

8B4.16 

303,158.00 

302,273.84 

BALANCE 

302,273.84 

303,158.00 

303,158.00 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) -

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TS L ~9511 o· .0011184004.0153'5.015J5.CIISTSl01 ..... u ........ JTL~ .. 000003154 

INTEREST 

3,555.02 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

NOVEMBER 2022 $8,868.60 
11-03 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6779 $34.20 $8,834.40 
11-03 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 6780 $130.00 $8,704.40 
11-04 VOID 6781 $0.00 $8,704.40 
11-04 ECONOMY PRINTING- WORK ORDER 6782 $147.93 $8,556.47 
11-04 MCCOY'S - PIPE COUPLINGS 6783 $86.80 $8,469.67 
11-08 RAINFORRENT 6784 $8.54 $8,461.13 
11-21 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI- CENTRAL CASHIEl 6785 $51.00 $8,410.13 
11-21 HACH COMPANY 6786 $969.57 $7,440.56 
11-22 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $7,408.08 
11-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $23.88 $7,431.96 

$23.88 $1,460.52 



12/12122, 3:43 PM 

TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLAG SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TexPool Participant Statement 

l 

TEXJ\S~TRUST 
run lrlHH.1 UHHIHH UIII ""HH 
( ll~,i \ I LH ti)_ t-,1 { '.',;!-<, ltl <- ~I__ t'..11J.I ~-•• ~•• 

Participant 
Statement 
Statement Period 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

11/01/2022 -11/30/2022 

1-866-TEX-POOL 
000077893 
000007580 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by visiting the Insights page of 
TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government 
Investment Pool 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Beginning 
Balance 

$116,192.93 

$116,192.93 

Pool Name Pool/Account 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 
Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/Account 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 
Total 

Transaction Detail 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Pool/Account: 44911370100003 

Transaction Settlement Transaction 
Date Date Description 
11/01/2022 11/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 
11/30/2022 11/30/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 
Account Value as of 11/30/2022 

Total Total Total Current Average 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 $344.82 $116,537.75 $116,204.42 

$0.00 $0.00 $344.82 $116,537.75 

Market Value 
(11101/2022) 

Share Price 
(11130/2022) 

Shares Owned 
(11130/2022) 

Market Value 
(11/30/2022) 

$116,192.93 $1.00 
$116,192.93 

116,537.750 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 
$344.82 
$344.82 

$116,537.75 
$116,537.75 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,432.71 
$1,432.71 

Participant: RICAROO WATER SUPPLY CORP 

Transaction Share Shares This Shares 
Dollar Amount Price Transaction Owned 

$116,192.93 $1.00 116,192.930 
$344.82 $1.00 344.820 116,537.750 

$116,537.75 $1.00 116,537.750 

https://www.electronicpresentment.comlpresentmentlapi?lx•Startup&cz•719042315141411&tidx•38COBA2D-C400-406F-B411-9674AF3E2C 1 O&cmd... 111 



DATE DESCRJPTION DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

NOVEMBER 2022 $181.66 

11-01 TRANSFER $8,892.00 $9,073.66 

11-07 USDA LOAN PAYMENT $1,173.00 $7,900.66 

11-07 USDA LOAN PAYMENT $7,719.00 $181.66 

$8,892.00 $8,892.00 



TexPool Participant Se/Vices 
1001 Texas Avooue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
HUI THl!Uil HfH((il~t THSl CH PUT 
COMfTROllU. Glft<N H~GA!t CHAl!l.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000021281 

Keep up to date with the latest Illaifet. talk froill -our "portfolio managers and sfr.itegisfifl)y' ·· 
visiting the Insights. page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas Lo::ai Government Investment Pool $109,527.19 $982.82 

Total Dollar Value $109,527.19 $982.82 

Portfolio Value 
MarketValu0 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (11/01/2022) 

Texas Local Government Investment Poo! 449/1370100004 $109,527.19 

Total Dollar Value $109,527.19 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
g S _ 4 \ o 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0,00 

Share Price 
(11/30/2022) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$327 .98 $110,837.99 

$327.98 $110,837.99 

. 
shares owned_~.--
(11/30/2022)c · 

110,837.990 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$327.98 

$327,98 

Average 
Balance 

$110,520.94 

Market Value 
(11/30/2022) 

$110,837.99 

$110,837.99 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,318.66 

$1,318.66 

00151791 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As ofDecember 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - Texpool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 

TOTAL 

10/13/2022 11/15/2022 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 6,158,170 7,503,970 

Water Sales ($) $72,506.31 $78,335.25 

Adjustments ($647.45) ($519.35) 

Turn on Charge $1,380.00 $1,440.00 

Late Charges $1,114.00 $1,344.00 

Past Due $22,848.25 $23,331.12 

Tax $397.27 $424.69 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Sewage $6,363.40 $6,421.42 

Total Receivables $103,961.78 $110,777.13 

METERS ON LINE 1092 1095 

$217,379.14 
$104,060.64 
$119,532.40 
$304,179.70 

$6,473.59 
$118,936.19 

$181.66 
$112,198.75 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$983,092.07 

12/15/2022 
Billing Reg. 

5,041,670 

$67,618.40 

$200.00 

$1,560.00 

$1,116.00 

$24,654.49 

$369.00 

$96.12 

$5,949.16 

$101,563.17 

1090 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

DECEMBER 2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 

12-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $212,141.07 

12-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $785.43 $212,926.50 

12-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,493.19 $214,419.69 

12-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,909.40 $217,329.09 

12-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $857.61 $218,186.70 

12-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $535.59 $218,722.29 

12-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $323.52 $219,045.81 

12-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,458.03 $221,503.84 

12-05 LOGICS- ANNUAL MAINT SUPPORT 4412 $1,537.21 $219,966.63 

12-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,139.25 $221,105.88 

12-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,828.80 $223,934.68 

12-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $621.88 $224,556.56 

12-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,527.28 $226,083.84 

12-07 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.09 $226,083.75 

12-07 AIA INSURANCE- PROP. INSURANCE 4413 $12,767.00 $213,316.75 

12-07 TX. COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL 4414 $2,663.15 $210,653.60 

12-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,007.26 $211,660.86 

12-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,178.89 $214,839.75 

12-08 DEPOSIT CORRECTION- GONZALEZ DEB $200.00 $214,639.75 

12-08 GONZALEZ, 0.- MEMBERSHIP DEP $631.00 $215,270.75 

12-08 STWA- OREILLY JB WELD 4415 $9.99 $215,260.76 

12-08 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4416 $3,384.97 $211,875.79 

12-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,006.96 $213,882.75 

12-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,976.03 $217,858.78 

12-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,690.86 $221,549.64 

12-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,780.12 $224,329.76 

12-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $996.40 $225,326.16 

12-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,589.88 $227,916.04 

12-12 STWA- WATER(S22-190) 4417 $25,548.20 $202,367.84 

12-12 STWA-READINGS, SAMPLES (S22-191) 4418 $18,630.70 $183,737.14 

12-12 FLORES, M. #1329- MEMBERSHIP FEES DEP $1,281.93 $185,019.07 

12-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $669.40 $185,688.47 

12-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $876.71 $186,565.18 

12-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $247.47 $186,812.65 

12-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $716.57 $187,529.22 

12-14 WATER RECEIPTS (NWSC ERROR) DEP $286.28 $187,815.50 

12-14 HDE UTILITY CO. 4419 $3,450.00 $184,365.50 

12-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $551.97 $184,917.47 

12-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $367.09 $185,284.56 

12-15 ORTIZ, G. #1284 INV#R22-017 DEP $60.00 $185,344.56 

12-15 CORE & MAIN LP 4420 $5,187.62 $180,156.94 

12-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,999.13 $182,156.07 

12-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $155.52 $182,311.59 

12-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,545.90 $183,857.49 

12-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $676.72 $184,534.21 

12-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $414.84 $184,949.05 

12-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $596.82 $185,545.87 



12-19 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4421 $2,552.08 $182,993.79 
12-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,431.53 $184,425.32 
12-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $692.85 $185,118.17 
12-20 RWSC ACH DRAFT ACH $12,549.01 $197,667.18 
12-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $770.78 $198,437.96 
12-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,275.67 $199,713.63 
12-21 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.01 $199,713.62 
12-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $762.67 $200,476.29 
12-21 DELUXE SBS FOR BUSINESS ACH $114.34 $200,361.95 
12-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,417.09 $201,779.04 
12-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $491.00 $202,270.04 
12-22 NSF SAMUEL TREVINO #682 ACH $32.95 · $202,237.09 
12-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,129.84 $203,366.93 
12-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $303.96 $203,670.89 
12-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $74.67 $203,745.56 
12-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,112.07 $204,857.63 
12-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,804.81 $208,662.44 
12-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,453.74 $210,116.18 
12-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $849.17 $210,965.35 
12-28 RIVERA,S. #48- (R22-15) DEP $116.21 $211,081.56 
12-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,523.26 $212,604.82 
12-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,495.84 $214,100.66 
12-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $932.79 $215,033.45 
12-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $229.94 $215,263.39 
12-30 GARCIA,C.#1330-MEMBERSHIP DEP $348.10 $215,611.49 
12-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $961.64 $216,573.13 
12-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $310.79 $216,883.92 
12-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP 495.22 $217,379.14 

$81,316.38 $76,078.31 



T exPool Participant Se(Vices 
1001 Texas Avooue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 

. 2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS ~TR.U SJ 
lHIS IHIIUf StftlHPl!t TRIii C!fPllY 
COMfTR.OLltR. GUNN H~GA!I.. CHAl!UV.N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

Keep up to date with the latest market. talk from Our portfolio matiagers and strategists Py 
visiting the Insights -page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

TotalDollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prtme 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summar 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Pnme 

Total 

I 1111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIIIIIII 
9 6 2 0 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$115,577.11 
$119,098.96 

$234,676, 07 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

TXP .. ~96200~.o 170414004.07784.07784.C/ISTEXO 1.IIM.ITX. ..... TEX._ .. ,000077893 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$115,577, 11, 
$119,098.96, 

$234,676.o7i 

I 
l 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$11,874.82 
$0,00 

$11,874.82 

Share Price 
(12/31/2022) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$358.35 $104,060.64 
$433.44 $119,532.40 

$791. 79 $223,593.04 
-· ·-·-· - -

Shares Owned 
(12/31/2022) 

104, 060 :{4.9 .---' 
119,532.400 

F,/-

~•,""-}_./~ 

f-.j,. 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$358,35 
$433,44 

$791.79 

Average 
Balance 

$106,156.12 
$119, 126,92 

Market Value 
(12/31/2022) 

$104,060.64 
$119,532.40 

$223,593.04 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$2,075.12 
$2,077.34 

$4, 152,46 

00151791 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR.Jr 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 137011111 0 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 3.9581%. THEAVERAGEWEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 5 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 12/30/22 WAS 0.999855. 

I TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

12/30/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

1,021.70 

303,158.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,021.70 

304,179.70 

303,158.00 

BALANCE 

303,158.00 

304,179.70 

304,179.70 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) :;.• ·, . ;, · ,-; -' -- : ' -,-:. ,::-., ;, _. ::, 
> ' ' ' : ' ' ' • ,_ - ,_ ,, + ' ~. 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

If YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL'961l.O",OOJ213900t01542.01542.CNSTSl01 ... -TL.._ .. .JTL __ OQOOOJ151 

INTEREST 

4,576.72 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITSDISBURSE. BALANCE 

DECEMBER 2022 
12-01 

12-05 

12-05 

12-07 

12-07 

12-14 

12-16 

12-17 

12-19 

12-20 

12-22 

12-22 

12-31 

STOP PAYMENT MCCOY'S 

TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM, INC. 6787 

WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 6788 

GINA LANGBECKER- MEM. FEE & LESS FINAL 6789 

RlTA PEDROZA- MEM. FEE & LESS FINAL BILL 6790 

THERMAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. 

BISHOP FARM EQUIPMENT 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRlSTI- CENTRAL CASHIEE 

PSI HOLDINGS 

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 

ECONOMY PRINTING 

SCOTT ELECTRlC CO. 

INTEREST EARNED 

6791 

6792 

6793 

ACH 

6794 

6795 

6796 

DEP 

$86.80 

$23.43 

$7,431.96 

$7,518.76 

$57.95 $7,460.81 

$65.00 $7,395.81 

$129.55 

$68.79 

$5.42 

$87.14 

$17.00 

$43.30 

$64.39 

$145.06 

$385.00 

$7,266.26 

$7,197.47 

$7,192.05 

$7,104.91 

$7,087.91 

$7,044.61 
$6,980.22 

$6,835.16 

$6,450.16 

$6,473.59 

$110.23 $1,068.60 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avooue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

. TexPoolUpdate 

TEXASI\TRUST 
HUS HHS~IY !HHHPI~> HUST CHI.HY 
COMftll.OLl!II.GLfNN H<GAR. CHAll\.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period- 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866· TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007580 

Keep up to date with the• latest market-- talk from our- p_ortfolio managers· and strategists·-by· · 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool. com. · 

. TexPool Summary 
Beginning 

Pool Name BalaAce 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $116,537.75 

Total Dollar Value $116,537,75 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government lnvestme.nt Pool 449/1370100003 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Poo!Naffie Pooll Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/13_70100003 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
9 ~ l O 0 

TXP .. 1196300".0170414004.07 786.07786.CllSTEXO l.lNvtJT)( ____ TEX. ___ 000077893 

Total. Total 
Deposits Withdrawals 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

MarketValu~ --
(12/01/2D22r. 

$116,537.75:-

· $116,537.75 

$0.00 

$0.00 

. 

Share Price 
(12/31/2022) ·. 

$1.00 

! 

' '. 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$398.44 $118,936.19 

$398,44 $118,936.19 

Shares Owned 
(12/31/2022) . 

118,936.190 
·\ 
' ; 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$398.44 

$398.44 

. 

Average 
Balance 

$117,853.78 

Market Value 
(12/31/2022) 

$118,936.19 

$118,936.19 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,831.15 

$1,831.15 

00151791 



TexPool Participant Sll!Vices 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USOA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
HUS HOSCH SIHUHI&! HDH iDUltl 
COJ.\fll\.Otlrn. GUNN )HGA!t. CHAIIU.\AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by · 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total 

Pool Name Balance Oepcisits Withdrawals 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $110,837 ,99 $982.82 $0.00 

Total Dollar Value $110,837.99 $982.82 $0.00 · 

